
 

Name of the Faculty and Staff in full as mentioned in school certificate along with their qualification, scale of 

pay and photograph (NCTE Regulation 2014 Clouse 7(14)(I)(b) 

 

Droan College of Education & Technology 

 Village & Post –Khanpur Purab, Dineshpur Road, Rudrapur, District-Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand) 

 

B.Ed. Faculty Details: 
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%age       

of Marks 
(Plus 2) 

 
%age          

of Marks 
(Graduation) 

 
%age of   

Marks (Post 
Graduation) 

 
%age     

Of Marks 
(Professio

nal 
Degree-I) 

 
%age 

of 
Marks 

(Professi 
onal 

Degree- 
II) 

 
NET/ Ph.D 

(University) 

 
(Education/ 

other 

subject 

specify) 

Salary 

 

(1) 

 

(2) 

 

(3) 

 

(4) 

 

(5) 

 

(6) 

 

(7) 

 

(8) 

 

(9) 

 

(10) 

 

(11) 

 

(12) 

 

(13) 

 

I. 

 
Teaching Staff 

 

 

 

 

1. 

 
Dr. Gurmeet 

Kaur 
Daughter of Mr.  

Sarain Singh 
DOB 

01-07-1978 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

Principal 

 

 

 

53% 

 

 

 

47.84% 

 

 

 

56.8% 

 

 

 

69.37% 

 

 

 

55.69 

 

Ph.D   

(Kumaun 

University, 

Nainital) 

Education 

 

 

 

 

English 

 

16 Years 9 

Month 

Date of Joining 

19/11/2006 to 

till date 

 

 

 

55000 

 

 

 

2. 

 
Mr. Jay 

Parkash Son 
of  Mr. Ram 

Bahadur 
DOB 

05-06-1982 
 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

50.8% 

 

 

50.1%` 

 

 

55.22% 

 

 

62.5% 

 

 

66.0%` 

 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

History 

 

8 Years 10 

Month 

Date of Joining 

14-10-2014 to 

till date 

 

 

 

29000 



 

 

 

3. 

 
Mr. Rajeev 

Gangwar son 
of Mr. Angan 

Lal 
DOB 

20-04-1981 
 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

48.4% 

 

 

48.75% 

 

 

56.1% 

 

 

62.75% 

 

 

62.71% 

 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

Economics 

 

5 Year 10 

Month Date of 

Joining 11-10-

2017 to till date 

 

 

 

21500 

 

 

4. 

 
Mr. Vipin 

Kumar son of 
Mr. Ram Vishal 

DOB 
07-04-1979 

 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

54.4% 

 

 

52.5% 

 

 

58.72% 

 

 

75.2% 

 

 

68.57% 

 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

History 

 

2 Year 1 Month 

Date of Joining 

15-07-2021 to 

till date 

 

 

21500 

 

 

 

5. 

 
Mr. Sanjay 

Kumar son of 
Mr. Ganga 

Ram 
DOB 

08/08/1979 
 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

48.8% 

 

 

49.0% 

 

 

56.55% 

 

 

67.2% 

 

 

67.3% 

 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

 

History 

 

1 Year 4 Month 

Date of Joining 

25-04-2022 to 

till date 

 

 

22000 

 

 

 

6. 

 
Mr. Ashok 

Kumar Yadav 
son of Mr. 
Kishan Lal 

DOB 
15-09-1984 

 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

59.0% 

 

 

58.51% 

 

 

62.75% 

 

 

71.62% 

 

 

71.38% 

 

USET 

Kumaun 

University, 

Nainital 

 

 

 

Zoology 

 

8 Year 

Date of Joining 

01-08-2015 to 

till date 

 

 

26000 

 

 

 

 

7. 

 
Mr. Ravindra 

Pal Singh 
Gangwar son 
of Mr. Ram 

Sevak 
Gangwar 

DOB 
12/06/1980 

 

  
 
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

51.2% 

 

 

50.0% 

 

 

57.1% 

 

 

55.8% 

 

 

66.71% 

 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

 

Maths. 

 

5 Years 10 

Month Date of 

Joining 10-10-

2017 to till date 

 

 

 

22000 

 

 

 

8. 

 
Mohd. Qasim 

Saddiquee Son 
of Mohd. Aabid 

Siddiquee 
DOB 

10-07-1984 
 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

40.0% 

 

 

51.62% 

 

 

55.1% 

 

 

70.0% 

 

 

68.62% 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

Maths. 

 

1 Year 4 Month 

Date of Joining 

20-04-2022 to 

till date 

 

 

 

21500 



 

 

 

9. 

 
 

Mr. Ashok 
Kumar son of 

Mr. Chhote Lal 
DOB 

24-08-1985 
 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

60.0% 

 

 

51.03% 

 

 

60.66% 

 

 

68.75% 

 

 

65.8% 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

Hindi 

 

2 Year 1 Month 

Date of Joining 

12-12-07-2021 

to till date 

 

 

 

22000 

 

 

 

10. 

 
 

Mr. Sachchida 
Nand Yadav 

son of Mr. D.C. 
Yadav 
DOB 

01-06-1987 
 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

59.0% 

 

 

50.14 

 

 

55.88% 

 

 

64.5% 

 

 

55.55% 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

 

English 

 

1 Year 4 Month 

Date of Joining 

20-04-2022 to 

till date 

 

 

 

21500 

 

 

 

11. 

 
 

Mr. Amit Kumar 
Gupta son of 
Mr. Dinesh 

Chandra Gupta 
DOB 

06/02/1987 
 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

48.0% 

 

 

57.88% 

 

 

59.6% 

 

 

72.1% 

 

 

64.14% 

 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

Economics 

 

1 Year 4 Month 

Date of Joining 

22-04-2022 to 

till date 

 

 

 

22000 

 

 

 

12. 

 
 

Mr. Trivendra 
Kumar son of 
Ashok Kumar 

DOB 
08-04-1987 

 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

59.4% 

 

 

50.91% 

 

 

56.77% 

 

 

68.9% 

 

 

61.25% 

 

Net UGC 

Education 

 

 

History 

 

2 Year 1 Month 

Date of Joining 

15-07-2021to till 

date 

 

 

22000 

 

 

13. 

 
 

Mr. Rajendra 
Prasad son of 

Mr. Thakur Das 
DOB 

02-07-1982 
 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

47.6% 

 

 

47.50% 

 

 

68.3% 

 

 

59.62% 

 

 

67.07% 

 

Net UGC  

Education 

 

 

Hindi 

 

1 Year 1 Month 

Date of Joining 

15/07/2021 to 

till date 

 

 

 

21500 

 

 

 

14. 

 
Mr. Mahendra 
Singh son of 

Mr. Dhan Singh 
DOB 

12/06/1974 
 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

45.2% 

 

 

45.18% 

 

 

- 

 

70.5% 

B.P.E.d 

 

74.1% 

M.P.E.d  

 

 

- 

 

Physical 

Education 

 

5 Year 10 

Month date of 

Joining 10-10-

2017 to till date 

 

 

21500 



 

 

15. 

 
Mrs. Geeta 

Adhikari 
Daughter of 

Goving Singh 
Adhikari 

DOB 
06/06/1988 

 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

52.4% 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

69.67% 

B.F.A 

 

 

73.80% 

M.F.A 

 

 

- 

 

 

Art & Craft 

 

5 Year 10 

Month date of 

Joining 10-10-

2017 to till date 

 

 

22000 

16. Mrs. Rinku 
Routela 

Daughter of Mr. 
Chandan Singh 

Bisht 
DOB 

07-07-1982 

  
 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

 

47.2% 

 

 

49.66% 

B.A 

 

 

75.37% 

M.A 

 

 

 

- 

 

 

 

- 

  

 

Music 

 

5 Year 10 

Month Date of 

Joining 10-10-

2017 to till date 

 

 

21500 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
II. Part Time Teaching Staff 

              

 
 

  





Administrative and Professional Staff have been appointed as required under clause 5.3 of 
Appendix 4 of NCTE Regulation 2014 

Non-Teaching Staff 
 

Details of Non-Teaching in position with qualifications 
 

 
Sr. No. 

 

 
Photo 

 
Name 

 
Designation 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Qualifications 

 

Date of 
Joining 

 

Date of 
retirement 

 
1. 

  
 
Mr. Harish Kumar Sharma 
 
 

 
 
Superintendent 

 
 
13.11.1974 

 
 

Inter, 
Polytechnic  

 
 
01.01.2012 

 
 

- 

 
2. 

  
 
Mr. Ankit Mandal 
 
 

 
 
Accountant 

 
 
09.05.1991 

 
 

 M.Com 
 

 
 
01.02.2019 

 
- 
 

 
3. 

  
 
Ms. Kirti Keshari 
 
 
 

 
 
Librarian 

 
 
24.11.1997 

 
 

M.Lib. 

 
 
25.04.2023 

 
 
- 

 
4. 

  
 
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar 
 
 

 
 
Data Entry 
Operator 

 
 
28.07.1992 

 
 

B.A 

 
 
01.01.2022 

 
- 

 
5. 

  
 
Mr. Sagar Roy 
 
 

 
 
Lab Assistant 

 
 
20.03.1999 

 
 

B.C.A 

 
 
01.11.2021 
 

 
 
- 



 
6. 

  
 
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Tamta 
 
 
  

 
 
Store Keeper 

 
 
26.10.1986 

 
 

B.B.A 

 
 
01.11.2017 

 
- 

 
7. 

  
 
Mrs. Shipra Majumdar 
 
 

 
 
Housekeeping 

 
 
30.10-1984 

 
 

Eight 

 
 
01.08.2019 

 

- 

 
8. 

  
 
Mr. Mani Ram 
 
 
 

 
 
Gardner  

 
 
01.01.1968 

 
 

Eight 

 
 
04.05.2019 

 
- 

 
9. 

  
 
Mr. Raju 
 
 
 

 
 
Cleaners 

 
 
04.07.1994 

 
 

High School 

 
 
01.07.2023 

 
 

- 

 
10. 

  
 
Mr. Sukumar  
 
 
 

 
 
Electrician  

 
 
01.01.1995 

 
 

High School 

 
 
01.04.2020 
 

 
 

- 

 


