Name of the Faculty and Staff in full as mentioned in school certificate along with their qualification, scale of pay and photograph (NCTE Regulation 2014 Clouse 7(14)(I)(b)

Droan College of Education & Technology

Village & Post –Khanpur Purab, Dineshpur Road, Rudrapur, District-Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)

SI. No.	Father/ Photo	Self attested Photograph (front)	Photograph (front)			the qualificat aduation, Pos Qualif		•	•	ching	Number of year of Teaching Experience in TEIs / Joining date in the current assignment	
	Name with Date of Birth		Designation	%age ofMarks (Plus 2)	%age of Marks (Graduation)	%age of Marks (Post Graduation)	%age Of Marks (Professio nal Degree-I)	%age of Marks (Professi onal Degree- II)	NET/ Ph.D (University) (Education/ other subject specify)	Subject of Teaching		Salary
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)
١.	Teaching Staff											
1.	Dr. Gurmeet Kaur Daughter of Mr. Sarain Singh DOB 01-07-1978		Principal	53%	47.84%	56.8%	69.37%	55.69	Ph.D (Kumaun University, Nainital) Education	English	16 Years 9 Month Date of Joining 19/11/2006 to till date	55000
2.	Mr. Jay Parkash Son of Mr. Ram Bahadur DOB 05-06-1982		Assistant Professor	50.8%	50.1%`	55.22%	62.5%	66.0%`	Net UGC Education	History	8 Years 10 Month Date of Joining 14-10-2014 to till date	29000

B.Ed. Faculty Details:

3.	Mr. Rajeev Gangwar son of Mr. Angan Lal DOB 20-04-1981		Assistant Professor	48.4%	48.75%	56.1%	62.75%	62.71%	Net UGC Education	Economics	5 Year 10 Month Date of Joining 11-10- 2017 to till date	21500
4.	Mr. Vipin Kumar son of Mr. Ram Vishal DOB 07-04-1979		Assistant Professor	54.4%	52.5%	58.72%	75.2%	68.57%	Net UGC Education	History	2 Year 1 Month Date of Joining 15-07-2021 to till date	21500
5.	Mr. Sanjay Kumar son of Mr. Ganga Ram DOB 08/08/1979		Assistant Professor	48.8%	49.0%	56.55%	67.2%	67.3%	Net UGC Education	History	1 Year 4 Month Date of Joining 25-04-2022 to till date	22000
6.	Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav son of Mr. Kishan Lal DOB 15-09-1984		Assistant Professor	59.0%	58.51%	62.75%	71.62%	71.38%	USET Kumaun University, Nainital	Zoology	8 Year Date of Joining 01-08-2015 to till date	26000
7.	Mr. Ravindra Pal Singh Gangwar son of Mr. Ram Sevak Gangwar DOB 12/06/1980		Assistant Professor	51.2%	50.0%	57.1%	55.8%	66.71%	Net UGC Education	Maths.	5 Years 10 Month Date of Joining 10-10- 2017 to till date	22000
8.	Mohd. Qasim Saddiquee Son of Mohd. Aabid Siddiquee DOB 10-07-1984	-	Assistant Professor	40.0%	51.62%	55.1%	70.0%	68.62%	Net UGC Education	Maths.	1 Year 4 Month Date of Joining 20-04-2022 to till date	21500

9.	Mr. Ashok Kumar son of Mr. Chhote Lal DOB 24-08-1985		Assistant Professor	60.0%	51.03%	60.66%	68.75%	65.8%	Net UGC Education	Hindi	2 Year 1 Month Date of Joining 12-12-07-2021 to till date	22000
10.	Mr. Sachchida Nand Yadav son of Mr. D.C. Yadav DOB 01-06-1987	100 M	Assistant Professor	59.0%	50.14	55.88%	64.5%	55.55%	Net UGC Education	English	1 Year 4 Month Date of Joining 20-04-2022 to till date	21500
11.	Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta son of Mr. Dinesh Chandra Gupta DOB 06/02/1987	ë.	Assistant Professor	48.0%	57.88%	59.6%	72.1%	64.14%	Net UGC Education	Economics	1 Year 4 Month Date of Joining 22-04-2022 to till date	22000
12.	Mr. Trivendra Kumar son of Ashok Kumar DOB 08-04-1987		Assistant Professor	59.4%	50.91%	56.77%	68.9%	61.25%	Net UGC Education	History	2 Year 1 Month Date of Joining 15-07-2021to till date	22000
13.	Mr. Rajendra Prasad son of Mr. Thakur Das DOB 02-07-1982		Assistant Professor	47.6%	47.50%	68.3%	59.62%	67.07%	Net UGC Education	Hindi	1 Year 1 Month Date of Joining 15/07/2021 to till date	21500
14.	Mr. Mahendra Singh son of Mr. Dhan Singh DOB 12/06/1974		Assistant Professor	45.2%	45.18%	-	70.5% B.P.E.d	74.1% M.P.E.d	-	Physical Education	5 Year 10 Month date of Joining 10-10- 2017 to till date	21500

15.	Mrs. Geeta Adhikari Daughter of Goving Singh Adhikari DOB 06/06/1988	Assistant Professor	52.4%	-	-	69.67% B.F.A	73.80% M.F.A	-	Art & Craft	5 Year 10 Month date of Joining 10-10- 2017 to till date	22000
	Mrs. Rinku Routela Daughter of Mr. Chandan Singh Bisht DOB 07-07-1982	Assistant Professor	47.2%	49.66% B.A	75.37% M.A	-	-		Music	5 Year 10 Month Date of Joining 10-10- 2017 to till date	21500

II.	Part Time Teaching Staff											



कुमाऊँ विश्वविद्यालय, नैनीताल (उत्तराखण्ड) KUMAUN UNIVERSITY, NAINITAL (UTTARAKHAND)

पत्रांक / केयू / मान्यता / 2024-25 / 259

दिनांकः २४/०६/२०२४

सेवा में,

सचिव, द्रोण कॉलेज ऑफ एजुकेशन एण्ड टैक्नोलॉजी दिनेशपुर रोड, रुइपुर (उधम सिंह नगर)

महोदय,

विश्वविद्यालय को प्रेषित आपके पत्र दिनांक 11–05–2024 के आलोक में माननीय कुलपति जी की स्वीकृति के उपरान्त आपके संस्थान के बी०एड० पाठ्यकम में पूर्व से कार्यरत् सहायक प्राध्यापकों का सत्र 2024–25 हेतु अनुमोदन विस्तारित किया जाता है :–

प्राचार्य पद हेतु

डॉ० गुरमीत कौर

Perspective in Education :

1.	श्री जय प्रकाश	
2.	श्री राजीव गंगवार	
3.	श्री विपिन कुमार	
4.	श्री संजय कुमार	
Curri	icul and Pedagogic	Courses :
5.	श्री अशोक कुमार (जन्तु	विज्ञान)
6.	श्री रवीन्द्र पाल (गणित)	
7.	श्री मोहम्मद कासिम सिद	(दकी (गणित)
8.	श्री अशोक कुमार (हिन्दी	(f)
9.	श्री सचिदानन्द यादव (अ	ांग्रेजी)
10.	श्री श्री अमित कुमार गुप्त	ता (अर्थशास्त्र)
11.	श्री त्रिवेन्द्र कुमार (इतिहा	स)
12.	श्री राजेन्द्र प्रसाद (हिन्दी	
Physi	cal Education :	13. श्री महेन्द सिंह
Visua	I/Fine Arts:	14. श्रीमती गीता अधिकारी
Perfo	orming Arts :	15 श्रीमती रिंकू रौतेला

<u>नोट</u>ः उक्त विस्तारित अभ्यर्थियों की शैक्षिक अईताओं में किसी प्रकार की आपत्ति सही पाये जाने पर माननीय कुलपति जी द्वारा दिये गये अनुमोदन को निरस्त किया जा सकता है । इसके साथ ही यह भी अवगत कराना आवश्यक है कि आगामी सत्रों के लिए शिक्षकों के विस्तारण हेतु प्रस्तुत पत्रावली के साथ विश्वविद्यालय से अनुमोदित शिक्षकों के नियुक्ति पत्र, अन्य संस्थान/महाविद्यालय में कार्य न करने सम्बन्धी शपथपत्र, कार्यभार ग्रहण की प्रति, वेतन आहरण सम्बन्धी संस्थान/स्वयं शिक्षक के बैंक स्टेटमैंट की प्रति, आधार कार्ड की प्रति, शिक्षकों की सत्यापित उपस्थिति तथा अद्यतन शैक्षिक विवरण बायोडाटा प्रेषित करना अनिवार्य होगा तभी विस्तारण की कार्यवाही प्रारंभ की जायेगी अन्यथा की स्थिति में विस्तारण की कार्यवाही प्रारंभ करना सम्भव नहीं हो पायेगा।

(दिनेश चन्द्रा) कुलसचिव

Administrative and Professional Staff have been appointed as required under clause 5.3 of Appendix 4 of NCTE Regulation 2014 Non-Teaching Staff

Details of Non-Teaching in position with qualifications

Sr. No.	Photo	Name	Designation	Date of Birth	Qualifications	Date of Joining	Date of retirement
1.	Kentas 13430	Mr. Harish Kumar Sharma	Superintendent	13.11.1974	Inter, Polytechnic	01.01.2012	-
2.		Mr. Ankit Mandal	Accountant	09.05.1991	M.Com	01.02.2019	-
3.		Ms. Kirti Keshari	Librarian	24.11.1997	M.Lib.	25.04.2023	-
4.		Mr. Sanjeev Kumar	Data Entry Operator	28.07.1992	B.A	01.01.2022	-
5.		Mr. Sagar Roy	Lab Assistant	20.03.1999	B.C.A	01.11.2021	-

6.		Mr. Sudhir Kumar Tamta	Store Keeper	26.10.1986	B.B.A	01.11.2017	-
7.	A Link	Mrs. Shipra Majumdar	Housekeeping	30.10-1984	Eight	01.08.2019	-
8.		Mr. Mani Ram	Gardner	01.01.1968	Eight	04.05.2019	-
9.		Mr. Raju	Cleaners	04.07.1994	High School	01.07.2023	-
10.		Mr. Sukumar	Electrician	01.01.1995	High School	01.04.2020	-